

Platte River and Goldsmith Gulch Rehabilitations											
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Contract #201735788 - Schedule A		Myers & Sons Construction, LP - Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America										ABCO Contracting, Inc. - Western Surety Co.		Jalisco International Inc. - Employers Mutual Casualty Co.		SEMA Construction Inc. - Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland	
----------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	---	--

BID ITEM	Description	UNIT	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	L S	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$720.00	\$720.00		\$720.00
202-00026	Removal of Slope and Ditch Paving	SY	117	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$250.00	\$29,250.00	\$31.00	\$3,627.00	\$17.00	\$1,989.00	\$21.00	\$2,457.00		\$2,457.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	146	\$20.00	\$2,920.00	\$65.00	\$9,490.00	\$25.00	\$3,650.00	\$13.50	\$1,971.00	\$17.00	\$2,482.00		\$2,482.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	593	\$18.00	\$10,674.00	\$8.00	\$4,744.00	\$9.00	\$5,337.00	\$12.00	\$7,116.00	\$18.00	\$10,674.00		\$10,674.00
202-00420	Removal of Pedestrian Rail	LF	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$62.00	\$5,580.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00		\$2,610.00
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	SY	70	\$425.00	\$29,750.00	\$253.00	\$17,710.00	\$750.00	\$52,500.00	\$560.00	\$39,200.00	\$880.00	\$61,600.00		\$61,600.00
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	SY	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$640.00	\$7,680.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00		\$31,200.00
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	L S	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,915.00	\$4,915.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
202-04005	Clean Valve Box	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$550.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	CY	553	\$35.00	\$19,355.00	\$23.00	\$12,719.00	\$31.00	\$17,143.00	\$33.00	\$18,249.00	\$34.00	\$18,802.00		\$18,802.00
203-01597	Potholing	HOUR	60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	CY	553	\$25.00	\$13,825.00	\$31.00	\$17,143.00	\$44.00	\$24,332.00	\$27.00	\$14,931.00	\$32.00	\$17,696.00		\$17,696.00
208-00005	Erosion Log	LF	265	\$9.00	\$2,385.00	\$6.00	\$1,590.00	\$9.00	\$2,385.00	\$4.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.50	\$1,457.50		\$1,457.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$270.00	\$540.00		\$540.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EACH	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$2,600.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	HOUR	48	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$142.00	\$6,816.00	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$39.00	\$1,872.00		\$1,872.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	HOUR	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$87.00	\$4,176.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00		\$5,760.00
208-	Stabilized Staging Area	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,239.00	\$2,478.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00		\$6,800.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	HOUR	144	\$125.00	\$18,000.00	\$87.00	\$12,528.00	\$180.00	\$25,920.00	\$185.00	\$26,640.00	\$140.00	\$20,160.00		\$20,160.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	HOUR	300	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00		\$15,300.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$633.00	\$633.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$940.00	\$940.00		\$940.00
211-00100	Drilling Hole	LF	208	\$75.00	\$15,600.00	\$76.00	\$15,808.00	\$56.00	\$11,648.00	\$52.00	\$10,816.00	\$60.00	\$12,480.00		\$12,480.00
211-02275	Cement Grout	CY	39	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$229.00	\$8,931.00	\$213.00	\$8,307.00	\$195.00	\$7,605.00	\$520.00	\$20,280.00		\$20,280.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	ACRE	0.8	\$17,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,256.00	\$1,004.80	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,201.00	\$5,760.80		\$5,760.80
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	ACRE	0.08	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,256.00	\$1,004.80	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$856.00	\$2,795.00	\$223.60		\$223.60
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	LB	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$37.00	\$592.00	\$19.00	\$304.00		\$304.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	TON	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00		\$1,700.00
403-33841	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 64-22)	TON	275	\$125.00	\$34,375.00	\$135.00	\$37,125.00	\$170.00	\$46,750.00	\$105.00	\$28,875.00	\$96.00	\$26,400.00		\$26,400.00
403-34841	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-22)	TON	82	\$125.00	\$10,250.00	\$135.00	\$11,070.00	\$175.00	\$14,350.00	\$130.00	\$10,660.00	\$120.00	\$9,840.00		\$9,840.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	GAL	119	\$3.00	\$357.00	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$8.00	\$952.00	\$4.50	\$535.50	\$4.10	\$487.90		\$487.90
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	SY	43	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$23.00	\$989.00	\$11.00	\$473.00	\$19.00	\$817.00		\$817.00
420-00520	Geogrid Pavement Reinforcement	SY	297	\$10.00	\$2,970.00	\$28.00	\$8,316.00	\$25.00	\$7,425.00	\$5.50	\$1,633.50	\$6.00	\$1,782.00		\$1,782.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	CY	34	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$155.00	\$5,270.00	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$98.00	\$3,332.00		\$3,332.00
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	CY	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$136.00	\$1,904.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00		\$1,680.00
507-00000	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	CY	13	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$810.00	\$10,530.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00		\$14,300.00
507-00100	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	CY	17	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$715.00	\$12,155.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00		\$20,400.00
509-90005	Paint Handrail	LF	278	\$30.00	\$8,340.00	\$10.00	\$2,780.00	\$90.00	\$25,020.00	\$66.00	\$18,348.00	\$21.00	\$5,838.00		\$5,838.00
514-00000	Pipe Railing	LF	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$255.00	\$8,925.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$244.00	\$8,540.00	\$260.00	\$9,100.00		\$9,100.00
514-00200	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	LF	90	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$242.00	\$21,780.00	\$280.00	\$25,200.00	\$305.00	\$27,450.00	\$260.00	\$23,400.00		\$23,400.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	SY	357	\$25.00	\$8,925.00	\$20.67	\$7,379.19	\$57.00	\$20,349.00	\$22.00	\$7,854.00	\$26.00	\$9,282.00		\$9,282.00
515-00121	Waterproofing (Membrane)	LF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.67	\$1,653.60	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00		\$4,160.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	CY	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00		\$19,500.00
601-06150	Concrete (Patching)	SF	721	\$75.00	\$54,075.00	\$65.00	\$46,865.00	\$110.00	\$79,310.00	\$105.00	\$75,705.00	\$120.00	\$86,520.00		\$86,520.00
601-40300	Structural Concrete Coating	SY	162	\$25.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$31.00	\$5,022.00		\$5,022.00
601-51005	Galvanic Anodes	EACH	408	\$35.00	\$14,280.00	\$36.00	\$14,688.00	\$34.00	\$13,872.00	\$52.00	\$21,216.00	\$33.00	\$13,464.00		\$13,464.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LB	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.02	\$2,020.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.10	\$4,100.00		\$4,100.00
603-01185	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	LF	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$685.00	\$7,535.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$610.00	\$6,710.00		\$6,710.00
604-XXXXX	Inlet Type 14 L 3 (10 Foot)	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00		\$11,200.00
604-XXXXX	Inlet Type 14 L 9 (10 Foot)	EACH	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00		\$15,300.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	LF	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.10	\$840.00		\$840.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	139	\$55.00	\$7,645.00	\$100.00	\$13,900.00	\$85.00	\$11,815.00	\$68.00	\$9,452.00	\$86.00	\$11,954.00		\$11,954.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	LF	250	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00		\$1,920.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	L S	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,170.00	\$12,170.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	L S	1	\$84,868.00	\$84,868.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		\$95,000.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	GAL	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$91.00	\$91.00		\$91.00
630-00000	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$102,500.35			

Schedule B					Myers & Sons		ABCO		Jalisco		SEMA		
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
202	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (PLANING) (SPECIAL)	SY	2126	\$40.00	\$85,040.00	\$10.00	\$21,260.00	\$21.00	\$44,646.00	\$8.00	\$17,008.00	\$8.50	\$18,071.00
202	REMOVAL OF PRESENT PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE (CLASS 2)	SY	387	\$300.00	\$116,100.00	\$150.00	\$58,050.00	\$275.00	\$106,425.00	\$500.00	\$193,500.00	\$440.00	\$170,280.00
203	REMOVAL OF PRESENT PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE (CLASS 3)	SY	43	\$1,200.00	\$51,600.00	\$761.00	\$32,723.00	\$450.00	\$19,350.00	\$1,530.00	\$65,790.00	\$1,400.00	\$60,200.00
202	CLEAN INLET	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$730.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$98.00	\$490.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (SPECIAL)	SY	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
208	EROSION LOG (12-INCH)	LF	265	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$6.00	\$1,590.00	\$4.00	\$1,060.00	\$4.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.50	\$1,457.50
208	AGGREGATE BAG	LF	45	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$8.51	\$382.95	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$14.00	\$630.00	\$13.00	\$585.00
208	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
208	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
208	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	EACH	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
208	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	HOUR	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$39.00	\$936.00
208	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	HOUR	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$87.00	\$2,088.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
208	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	HOUR	24	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$87.00	\$2,088.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
208	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HOUR	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$85.52	\$6,841.60	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00
210	ADJUST PULL BOX	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$632.92	\$632.92	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
210	MODIFY PULL BOX (SPECIAL)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$976.00	\$1,952.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
210	PATCH BRIDGE CURB	LF	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$280.00	\$3,640.00
212	SEEDING (NATIVE)	AC	0.25	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$875.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,575.00	\$7,201.00	\$1,800.25
217	HERBICIDE TREATMENT	HOUR	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$185.00	\$2,960.00	\$315.00	\$5,040.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00	\$270.00	\$4,320.00
240	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	HOUR	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$185.00	\$4,440.00	\$135.00	\$3,240.00	\$78.00	\$1,872.00
250	ENVIRONMENTAL HEATH AND SAFETY	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,167.02	\$22,167.02
304	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	TON	1.5	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$521.36	\$782.04	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$380.00	\$570.00
403	HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING SX) (75) (64-28)	TON	351	\$140.00	\$49,140.00	\$230.00	\$80,730.00	\$170.00	\$59,670.00	\$165.00	\$57,915.00	\$150.00	\$52,650.00
420	GEOTEXTILE (EROSION CONTROL) (CLASS 1)	SY	270	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.22	\$2,219.40	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
506	RIPRAP (12-INCH)	CY	130	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$81.00	\$10,530.00
507	CONCRETE SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING	CY	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
509	RETROFIT/REPAIR TYPE 1	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
509	PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
515	WATERPROOFING (MEMBRANE)	SY	2126	\$25.00	\$53,150.00	\$17.69	\$37,608.94	\$15.00	\$31,890.00	\$19.00	\$40,394.00	\$26.00	\$55,276.00
515	CONCRETE SEALER	SY	547	\$12.00	\$6,564.00	\$25.00	\$13,675.00	\$9.00	\$4,923.00	\$17.50	\$9,572.50	\$16.00	\$8,752.00
601	CONCRETE (PATCHING)	SF	3932	\$80.00	\$314,560.00	\$66.71	\$262,303.72	\$30.00	\$117,960.00	\$67.00	\$263,444.00	\$9.50	\$37,354.00
601	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE COATING	SY	203	\$25.00	\$5,075.00	\$20.00	\$4,060.00	\$18.00	\$3,654.00	\$35.00	\$7,105.00	\$31.00	\$6,293.00
601	GALVANIC ANODE	EA	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
602	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.70	\$2,350.00
607	FENCE (PLASTIC)	LF	1038	\$5.00	\$5,190.00	\$2.00	\$2,076.00	\$3.00	\$3,114.00	\$3.50	\$3,633.00	\$2.10	\$2,179.80
608	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (SPECIAL)	SY	28	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$260.00	\$7,280.00	\$190.00	\$5,320.00
608	TRUNCATED DOMES (SURFACE APPLIED)	SF	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$86.00	\$1,376.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
620	SANITARY FACILITY	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
625	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$241,750.00	\$241,750.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
627	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	GAL	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$255.00	\$1,530.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00
627	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE III)	SF	664	\$15.00	\$9,960.00	\$12.00	\$7,968.00	\$15.00	\$9,960.00	\$13.50	\$8,964.00	\$13.00	\$8,632.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$143,099.36	\$143,099.36	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
-	ALLOWANCE ITEMS												
A/I 01	EROSION CONTROL	A/I	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A/I 02	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	A/I	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
				Schedule A	\$662,899.00		\$653,203.07		\$926,193.00		\$750,051.00		\$919,009.15
				Schedule B	\$1,225,000.00		\$932,759.93		\$779,484.00		\$1,150,368.50		\$1,004,225.57
				Engineer's Estimate - A and B	\$1,887,899.00								
						BID ITEMS TOTAL	\$1,585,963.00		\$1,705,677.00		\$1,900,419.50		\$1,923,234.72
						TEXTURA	\$2,696.14		\$2,899.65		\$3,231.71		\$3,269.50
						TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$1,588,659.14		\$1,708,576.65		\$1,903,651.21		\$1,926,504.22